ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 122/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2017 in SCA No. 20125/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MESSRS ALIDHARA TEXTILES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63084/2018 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO URGE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18344/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 18349/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 7175-7176/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5759/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 18334/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 27638/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120977/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120978/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 21633/2018 (III)

IA No. 85161/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 85162/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18348/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 18351/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22971/2018 (III)

Date: 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

## HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkataraman, ASG

Ms. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mrs. B. Sunita, Adv.

Mr. Gunmaya Mann, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Bindal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singla, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. Ajay Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) that Mr. Jagmohan Bansal, Senior Advocate has been elevated as a Judge of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana and, therefore, he seeks sometime to make alternative arrangement.

As prayed, list the matters after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)